GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1578

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.03.2020
IMPROVEMENTS IN OLD AGE HOMES

1578. SHRI C. M. RAMESH:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:
(a) the detaiis of paid Old Age Homes in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether Government have any plan to make improvements, cxtend some new facilities in these Old Age Homes, so that occupants do not face any difficulty and feel comfortable, if so, the details thereof: and

(¢) the amount allocated and spent by the Ministry for upkeep of Old Age Homes, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

{a): Data regarding paid Old Age Homes in the country is not maintained in this Ministry.

{(b) & (c¢): This Ministry is implementing a Central Sector Scheme of Integrated Programme for Senior Citizens (IPSrC) under which grants are given for running and maintenance of Senior Citizens Homes {old Age Homes)/Continuous Care Homes, Mobile Medicare Units etc through Implementing Agencies such as State Governments/Union Territory Administrations through Registered Societies/Panchayati Raj Institutions (PRIs)/Local bodies; Non-Governmental/Voluntary Organizations; Institutions or Organizations set up by Government as autonomous/subordinate bodies; Government Recognized Lducational Institutions, Charitable Hospitals/Nursing Homes, and recognized youth organizations such as Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan (NYKS). State-wise details of projects of Senior Citizens Homes (Old Age Homes) supported, grant in aid released to the implementing agencies during 2018-19 and 2019-20. is at Annexure.


ANNEXURE

Annexure to Part {c) of RajyaSabhaUntarred Question No.1578 for 04.03.2020

Name of Scheme: In ntegrated Programme for Senior Citizens (IPSr.C.)
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